

Request title: Senior Nurse Vacancies

Date of Response: 13th August 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

I would like to request some information about senior nurse vacancies at your trust via the Freedom of Information Act.

- 1) Has the post that includes the title chief nurse/director of nursing at your organisation been vacant at any point within the past three months?
No.
- 2) If yes to 1), how long was the post vacant for?
Not applicable.
- 3) If yes to 1), how many candidates applied for the job?
Not applicable.
- 4) If yes to 1), has the vacancy been temporarily filled by a full-time interim or an interim who also has another role?
Not applicable.
- 5) If no to 1), how long has your current chief nurse/director of nursing been in post for?
The Trusts Deputy Chief Executive/Chief Nurse was appointed in July 2010.
- 6) Does your chief nurse/director of nursing post have another part to its title/job role, for example director of nursing and quality assurance?
The Deputy Chief Executive.
- 7) Have you had a vacancy within your organisation for the deputy chief nurse/deputy director of nursing within the past three months?
No